
Marian Studies
Volume 34 Proceedings of the Thirty-Fourth National
Convention of the Mariological Society of America held
in North Palm Beach, FLA.

Article 11

1983

Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region
Charles W. Neumann

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies

Part of the Religion Commons

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Marian Library Publications at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in
Marian Studies by an authorized editor of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

Recommended Citation
Neumann, Charles W. (1983) "Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region," Marian Studies: Vol. 34, Article 11.
Available at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34/iss1/11

https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34/iss1/11?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/538?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34/iss1/11?utm_source=ecommons.udayton.edu%2Fmarian_studies%2Fvol34%2Fiss1%2F11&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:frice1@udayton.edu,%20mschlangen1@udayton.edu


MARIOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF AMERICA 
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 1982 

Jan. 1, 1982: Balance on Hand 

INCOME During 1982: 
DUES 
SALES of Marian Studies 
Donations 
Residue of the 1982 Congress 
Preregistration 

Total Income for 1982 

EXPENSES During 1982: 
Incorporation Tax 
Bank Charges 
Refund 
PRINTING and Postage for 

Marian Studies 
Printing of Dues Cards 
Expenses of Secretary's Office 

Total Expenses for 1982 

Dec. 31, 1982: Balance on Hand 

Savings Account 
Interest for Year 1982 

34 

$4,881.72 

$4,061.00 
2,026.85 

610.00 
527.05 

10.00 

$7,234.90 

$12,116.62 

$ 10.00 
3.00 

10.00 

5,601.78 
59.46 

472.20 

$6,154.44 

$5,960.18 

$ 319.41 . 
17.21 

$ 336.62 

$6,296.80 

1

Neumann: Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region

Published by eCommons, 1983


	Marian Studies
	1983

	Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region
	Charles W. Neumann
	Recommended Citation


	Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region

