Marian Studies

Volume 34 Proceedings of the Thirty-Fourth National Convention of the Mariological Society of America held in North Palm Beach, FLA.

Article 11

1983

Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region

Charles W. Neumann

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies Part of the <u>Religion Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Neumann, Charles W. (1983) "Report of the Meeting of the Texas Region," *Marian Studies*: Vol. 34, Article 11. Available at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/marian_studies/vol34/iss1/11

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Marian Library Publications at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Marian Studies by an authorized editor of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

٠

MARIOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF AMERICA FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 1982

Jan. 1, 1982: Balance on Hand	\$4,881.72
INCOME During 1982: DUES SALES of <i>Marian Studies</i> Donations Residue of the 1982 Congress Preregistration	\$4,061.00 2,026.85 610.00 527.05 10.00
Total Income for 1982	\$7,234.90
EXPENSES During 1982: Incorporation Tax Bank Charges Refund PRINTING and Postage for <i>Marian Studies</i> Printing of Dues Cards Expenses of Secretary's Office Total Expenses for 1982	\$12,116.62 \$ 10.00 3.00 10.00 5,601.78 59.46 472.20 \$6,154.44
Dec. 31, 1982: Balance on Hand	\$5,960.18
Savings Account Interest for Year 1982	\$ 319.41 · 17.21
	\$ 336.62
	\$6,296.80

,